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inevitable recurrent expenditu.re on maintenance 0 The road would 
get more use from people out for a drive than anything,

' x AzJ £ / (

ac,^p^c^c Zla.
U4 /«J.

Zvji wcucK.

k C/ckb. ■>

rather amazed that the DOT has not considered an automatic 
station at Cape Pembroke which would save money,

7'ith ■. properly surfaced road as far as the airoort the final
choulo not ho so te-kLous ac it i;^ noon



a

the

r

£& / ’/*. 2

C. 3
6”

(W|/V^-

C. S.
26-7-76

~7
C'lc’Q^h.

my behalf* and refer to 
endquarters

1 3.

’ I •<■ r</>Ua. Ajex^d

C^D^k L

Ub/

wa s 
cross? ng

be very expensive 
frequent ’-’’inter^nce 
eventually we shall 
that FIG- need be 
too we s^n'’.'’ 

to the 
?s approved 
the s p e ca 1 
required is

DCS
Hill you. kindly acknowledge (11) on 

Trinity House or the D of* T, whichever is ^mropriate 
for this organisation.

I note that a renly to (f) is stl'M outstanding and you miyht 
link the two replies making the point clear that a. road would
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for a copy of the 11 March letter?

cTi8.-iO.78
2.

I rvo
■GJ.1a, I

3.

H.M.,
I am uncertain what the difficulty is here even if the letter of 
11th March cannot be tracedo

Cu? |

& |sv

HzM.
2L7//O.

/

P

Have the additional fire extinguishers mentioned at the beginning of 
para 2 been received?

■jvj Q , 

zS .

DoT require (a) a list of fire fighting appliances at the lighthouse, 
and (b$ a report on the Automatic Fire Escape i.a.w. the annual routine 
check list attached to the letter. Can this not be done without waiting i
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Your reference CUS/J2/J

Our reference MNA 37/1/04(3)

Date 1 I January 197&7

Dear Sir

DEEP FREEZE FOR CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE

Thank you for your letter of 22 December 1975 regarding the above

Yours sincerely

R C C JEWELL

The Chief Secretary 
Secretariat
Stanley
FALKLAND ISLANDS
South Atlantic

737
-

1

Department of Trade
Marine Division

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

According to your letter of 2^ June 1975 this will cost £ 1&0.00, but 
inflation may have caused the price to increase since then, I would be 
grateful therefore if you would inform us of the actual cost of the equip­
ment and the date of its installation in due course.

^26

We agree that a 9 cu® ft, deep freeze may be purchased locally, but would 
advise that before doing so, you make absolutely sure that there will be no 
problems over the existing power supply being capable of operating it. We 
are advised that the Petter KVA genei'ating set should be capable of 
withstanding an. additional maximum load of 200 watts which the deep freeze 
would impose on it, and that the appliance could be plugged into one of the 
existing socket outlets.

j^1976



cus/32/3
37/1/04(3)

19.76.-1st March,

1

Yoi

Wj»

Ref. No.
Tour ref* MNA

Harbdur Master 
for CHIEF\SECRETARY

Customs and Harbour Department, 

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

sincerely,

EUC.C.Jawell Esq., 
Department of Trade 
Marine Division, 
Sunley House, 
90 High Holbern 
bcinden wcrv &P

Dear Sir,
Thank you for your letter of the 21st January, 1976, regarding the 

purchase of a deep freeze for Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.
I am assured by the Government electrician that the Petter 1£ KVA 

generating set will be capable of withstanding the additional load the deep 
freeze will impose on it.

The cost of the item is £150. 60; the date of actual installation will 
be notified in due course. t\



CUS/32/3

MNA 37/1/0^
h April 1Q76

0

Dear Sir

Yours faithfully

I refer to my letter of 21 January about the purchase of 
a 9 cu ft deep freeze.

Department of Trade
Marine Division
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext 401

I )R V C Jewell

We agreed to your purchasing a new deep freeze locally 
and also asked that you inform us of the cost and the 
date of its installation in due course. Since writing 
we have not heard further from you on this matter and 
I would be grateful for your early reply.

The Chief Secretary  Your reference
Secretariat xA'v -Id /xTs
Stanley '5 reference
Faikland Islands / j. 2 ApR 
South Atlantic 1 \ /Daje
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Your Ref MNA 37/l/04 (4)

7627th April

Yotfrs faithj\Llly,

LJh/jee

Harbour Master 
for CHIgy^BCRBTiuRY

R. C»0 • J ewell E sq <,, 
Department of Trade, 
Marine Division, 
Sunley House, 
90 High Holtom, 
Eondon WC1V 6LP

Dear Sir,
Please refer to your letter of the 12 th April regarding the 

purchase of a deep freeze for Cape Pembroke Lighthouse*
My letter of the 18th March (copy Attached) informed you of 

the price and I am now able to till you that the deep freeze was installed 
on the 15th April.
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MNA 37/1/01 (3)Our reference

2^4 June 1976Date

Dear Sir

the following further information is necessary:-
1)

2) the proposed brief specification;
3)
k)

5)

Doubtless you will appreciate

Yours

E A PHILLIPS

The Chief Secretary 
The Secretariat 
Stanley
Falkland Islands 
South Atlantic

Before we can give consideration to the proposal and the financial 
implications

Department of Trade
Marine Division

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

whether there are other contractors available to carry 
out the work*

an indication as to how long Johnston Construction 
Ltd would be available for such work;

©
I refer to your letter of May 1976Submitting a request from the 
Principal Keeper, Cape Pembroke Xaght'house, about the possibility of 
laying a metal road to the lighthouse®

faithfully

a cost estimate from Johnston Construction Ltd;

We should therefore be grateful to have this information together with 
any comments you wish to make on the proposal® 
the importance of ensuring that any action taken at this stage does not give 
rise to any commitment®  "

the length of road required - a rough sketch 
plan would be particularly helpful?

Your reference CUS/JS/j
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11°Q) CUS/32/3

7622nd July

BO AD TO LICifZIOUSE

DS

D.R. Morrison, 
for CHIEF SECRETARY

Yours faithfully,

Thank your for your letter MMA 37/'l/C1 (3) of 2U June 
1 976.

Dear Sir,

If we ask Johnston Construction Ltd. for an estimate 
and specification they will probably charge a fee, and we 
would need to know if you are prepared to meet this expendi­
ture.

While on the subject of communications you may wish 
to consider another aspect of communications, with the 
Lighthouse, and that is providing a better means of com­
munication than the present telephone line which is on 
poles and forever giving trouble especially in high winds. 
The answer may well be a radio link between Stanley and 
the Lighthouse.

Department of Trade, 
Marine Division, 
Sunley House, 
90 ttigh Holborn, 
London, WIV 6LP.

The construction of the road to the Lighthouse would 
be desirable from the Lighthouse point of view, but it looks, 
on the face of it, that it would be costly. The cost of 
the road would have to be viewed against the use made of 
it which at is present a once-a-week visit to change staff and replenish stores. With a surfaced road as far as the 
airport under construction, the lighthouse run will not be 
so tedious or hard on transport as at present. Another 
aspect to be consideedd would be the recurrent maintenance 
costs of the road, which would fall to the Department of Trade.



FLK/L0C110/ENG 14th July 1976.

Dear

They

and

Yours sincerely,

Manager.

A member of the Cable and Wireless Worldwide Communications Group

Chief Secretary,
Secretariat,
Stanley•

but
for the

of order, 
Rental of above e 
include maintenance would be in the order 
system.

Finally, availability is approximately six months from receipt 
and the prices quoted are valid for a period of thirty days, 

quipment which would exclude installation, 
of £1,300.00 p.a.

CABLE AND WIRELESS LIMITED
Incorporated in England

P.O. Box 179 Port Stanley Falkland Islands
Telephone 389

rvv\ \ \ .- | 
~ 1 by

was suggested at one stage that consideration
a more reliable form of communication with Cape Pembroke 
I believe the original idea was for a form of VHF/UHF 
new Airport UHF equipment to Stanley. Discussing this 

later with the Branch Engineer, John Cheek, who recently had 
experience of installing a UHF system in the Seychelles, he is of 
the opinion,that a separate system, Cape Pembroke Lighthouse to say 
Stanley Telephone Exchange, would be less complicated.

CuvftjoA ,
At the second meeting of the R/T working party^chaired 

Doug Morrison,; it 
be given to 
Lighthouse. 
link via the

The price quoted for mains operation at Exchange, and battery 
operation at Lighthouse, is £4,058.00, this price includes sea freight. 
An installation charge of £50.00 would be levied, plus a routine 
maintenance charge for first year, of £60.00. The installation 
charge would be once only, and in the event of purchase and your 
wishing to retain Cable & Wireless for routine maintenance, the 
maintenance charge would be reviewed annually. Power consumption 
charges are not included as they would be Government’s responsibility.

I trust the information will be of some value in that it gives 
you an idea of the costs involved should you decide to proceed with a 
plan of this nature.

With this in mind, we have asked Cable & Wireless Ltd. Head 
Office for quotations for a single channel UHF/VHF Telephone link 
from Cape Pembroke Lighthouse to Stanley Telephone Exchange.
have recommended Plessey Model PRD7O7 due to its low cost and power 
consumption. The equipment would be supplied complete with all 
fittings except those required for aerial supports and mounts, 
we are informed they are fabricated from 2 inch diameter pipe.



CUS/32/3

28th July 76

Monk about a radio link

Yours faithfully,

DS

Manager Cable & Wireless, 
Stanley.

D.R. Morrison, 
for CHIEF SECRETARY

Dear Sir,
Thank you for your letter to Mr. 

between Stanley and the Lighthouse.
The matter is receiving attention and is being submitted to the Marine Division of the Trade Department.
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DUPLICATE

Station

District.

19 f.Date 

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report

Officer in charge.
To the Superintendent,

 District.

1

SUBJECT.
(one only)

■ L f/W.

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Sunerinfenrl^ , v will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter t-e ti e nt ?vll° 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3. ter t0 the Secretary,

UV’



Cns/32/3

28th July 769

Dear Sir 91
COMMUNICATIONS WITH THE LIGHTHOUSE

Please refer to paragraph 5 of my letter of 22nd July.

Yours faithfully,

l

DS

I should be grateful for your comments on the Cable & 
Wireless proposal which would involve a payment to them of 
some £1300 a year by way of rental.

D.R. Morrison, 
for CHIEF SECRETARY

Department of Trade 
Marine Division, Sunle^r House, 90 High Holborn, 
London, WVIV 6LP.

I attach a copy of a letter from Cable and Wireless, 
Stanley, about a suggestion for the installation of a VHF/UHF 
link to improve communications between Stanley and the Light­
house which are somewhat unreliable with the present system. 
The time night not be far off when we will be forced to 
abandon the present line system as communications to the airport from Stanley will be by radio.



Order No AF1Your reference

MNA 37/1/04 (4)Our reference

August 1976Date A3

Dear Sir

Yours faithfully

.7

The Chief Secretary 
The Secretariat 
Stanley
Falkland Islands 
South Atlantic

Trinity House, Lighthouse stores, have said that the particulars given in 
the case of the clock wire and clock spring are insufficient for true identifi­
cation purposeso

Department of Trade
Marine Division
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

I refer to your letter of the 28 June, submitting the stores request from 
the Principal Keeper, Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

Our records show that a Brass Marine Clock 81%, with large sweep seconds hand, 
and an 8” dial was supplied by BROWNE & SON LTD, on 24.6.1970. Trinity House 
think this could be the clock for which the spring is requested. Could you please 
confirm that this is so or if not, supply all relevant information about the clock 
in question. As regards the clock wire, is it possible for a sample to be supplied. 
If not can you let us know the diameter - a rough sketch would be helpful.
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■ ?Station.....

District. 1A

19? >Date

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report

■ ■ "

u

y ■j *

Officer in cAargc.

i

......District.

L2.’ 50
1CATE

To the Superintendent,
>.■ ■_________________«

SUBJECT...
(om only)

. v,.

“ f?........

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will zetain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.
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Your reference

MNA 37/1/04
Date September 1976

Dear Sir
FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT - CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE

and not as replacements©
The items we are sending are as follows:2©

a) One 5 lb "KARBONQ” C02 extinguisher complete with trigger type valve and diffuser
b)

c) Three 2 gallon "MERQUA” extinguishers
d) Twelve 002 cartridges for item c)©

The Colonial Secretary 
Colonial Secretary’s Office 
Port Stanley
Falkland Islands

rs faithfully

/

Our reference

Jo

Department of Trade
MARINE DIVISION

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

some additional portable fire extinguishers 
These are intended to augment those installed at present

1o

Wa J976

Tucker
Itant Lighthouse Engineer

We shall shortly be despatching to you 
for Cape Pembroke Lighthouse©

One 5 lb "KARBONO” spare cylinder complete with trigger type valve but without 
diffuser©

There are already some "MERQUA11 extinguishers on the station and the new ones are 
of the same pattern© The "KARBONO” type are different, being simply cylinders of 
carbon dioxide and are quite easy to use© They are suitable for use on any type of fire 
but should not be used in an enclosed space without ventilation© It should also be 
remembered that the gas has little cooling effect so although it might extinguish the 
flames above burning oil it will not cool the oil appreciably and the fire may restart 
then the gas has dispersed© The C02 cylinders have been retested and fully charged 
nd should last, unless discharged, for ten years© After that time they will have to 
» pressure tested whether used or not. Full instructions for use are on each cylinder 
t additionally the keepers should, be instructed not to try to use the spare cylinder 
thout fxrst-transferring thei djXfuser or horn from,., the complete extinguisher.^ The 
ffuser acts as a Thrust balancing device and without it the whole unit tendsvo

1 k violently when discharged©



FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT - CAPE. PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE

The items #e are sending are as folio- s:2

b)

^hree 2 gallon nMERQUA’r extinguishers*

Yours faithfully,

These 
as

c)

a)

C Tucker 
ssistant Lighthouse Engineer.

Dear Sir,

One 5 lb "HARB-ONO0 C02 extinguisher complete -.ith trigger type valve and diffuser.

,t7 ERQUA" extinguishers on the station
The "KA ‘Bi l;-0“ type being simpl^ cylinders of c-.rbon dioxide and 

They are suitable for use on any type

One 5 lb "KARBONO" spare cylinder complete - ith trigger type valve but ;ithout diffuser.

T elve 002 cartridges for item c)o
There arc already some 

and the ne\- ones are of the sa.ne pattern, 
are different, 
are suite easy to use. 7 
of fire but should not be used in an enclosed place ithout 
ventilation. It should also be remembered that the gas has 
little cooling affect so although it might extinguish the 
flames above the burning oil it will not. cool the oildappr eci ably 
and the fire may restart when the gas has despersed. The G02 
cylinders have been retested -nd fully charged and should last, 
unless discharged, for ten years-. After that time they v.ill 
have to be pressure tested whether used or not. Full instructions for 
use are on each cylinder but ad* itionally the keepers should be 
instructed not to try to use the spare cylinder without first 
transferring the diffuser or hor$i from the complete extinguisher. 
The diffuser acts as a Thrust balancing device and ithout it 
the ■ hole unit tends to kick' violently vhen discharged.

COPY.of a letter from Department of Trade to the Colonial Secretary, Colonial Secretary's Office, Port Stanley. Dated 6 September 1976.

1. • e shall shortly be despatching to you some ad itional
portable f<pre extinguishers for Cape Pembroke Lighthouse. r 
are intended to augment tnose installed at present and not 
replacements,
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Station.''..

District.:..:.

19Date

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:—

Officer in charge.
To the Superintendent,

District.

SUBJECT...!.....
(one only)

N g —The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.
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DUPLICATE

Station.:.:.:.

District..... •

Date 

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:—

Officer in charge.
To the Superintendent,

 District.

SUBJECT.
{one only)

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.



Station.
? ■District'.:....

Date 19.
Sir,

I beg to submit the following report:—

- t

■

Officer in charge.
To the Superintendent,

.District.

SUBJECT.
(one only)

.3
DymCATJ- il(j

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to thnwill retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official lette/to theSecretary0
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3. oecieiary,
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Ch^

1% July,1977Date

Dear Sir

I refer to your letter dated 6 July,1977 with which you 
enclosed Oil and Sores Accounts and Account of Stores 
received for the quarter ending 30 June,1977*

Yours faithfully

M.R. Sheppard

I should be grateful for an early response in order that 
the indent may be processed.

Department of Trade 
Marine Division

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext 401

The Chief Secretary 
The Secretariat 
Stanley 
Falkland Islands 
South Atlantic

I also acknowledge receipt of the Annual Indent and in this 
respect it is noted that a sheet of paper was also enclosed 
detailing the amount of oil held on station at 1.7*77? 
together with other details, and I would be grateful if you 
could confirm that the details marked X on the enclosed 
photocopy are listed in part response to paragraph 6 of 
Mr Turner’s letter to you dated 1 April 1977 and do not in 
fact form part of the indent.

Your reference XJUS/32/3 /

Our reference 37/l/O4(4)

W 2 9 JUL 1977



26th Jul#. 1.9.77,.-Date

From Harbour Master

Subject CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE

Lighthouse the following spares for Petter Engine Type

J
hour Master.

No.
3901 39
254307 

3/254927

Item Ne.
1
2
3
4
5

I should be grateful if the Department of Trade & Industry could be requested, 
to order for Cape Pembroke 
PAZ1, Engine No. 16985:-

Quantity
2 prs.
5
3
1 set
1 set

/

Description 
ZPC/TC21 Bearing L/End .30” u/ 
ZPB58 GASKET cyl. hd 
ZPB60 Nozzle injector 
Piston Ring set complete std cv<u- 
Piston ring set complete .020</^

..2 6J'JL|977

MEMORANDUM
\ it I

ts
ô Chief Secretary

Il is requested that this 
number ana date should be 
quoted.



F cus/32/1

10th August 77

Yours faithfully,

iw

I enclose herewith a short list of spares, prepared by the Principal 
Keeper, required for the Cape Pembroke Lighthouse power supply engine.

L. A. Turner, Esq., 
Lighthouse Engineer, 
De par ten t of Trade 9 
Marine' Division, 
Sunley House, 
90 High HoVbora, 
London. JO1V 6 I.?

r Sfk
k ‘“’Chief Secretary

Dear Sir,

2. I regret that I have not yet been able to get a detailed breakdown 
of the present electrical loading of the generating set but I hope to in 
the near future when I will revert on the subject.



400

Date 22 August 1977

Webbl_ J

CAPE PEMBROKE-LIGHTSTATION -FALKLAND ISLANDSPlease supply

For Petter Engine Type PAZ 1t Engine no: 16985:-
QuantityPart no:DescriptionItem no:

ZPC/TC21 Bearing L/End .030” under size - 390139(1.) 2 Pairs.

5 no:(2.) 254307ZPB58 Gasket Cylinder Head.
3/254927 3 no:(3.) ZPB60 Nozzle injector

1 set.(4.) Piston Ring set complete std.

1 set.(5.) Piston Ring set complete .020” over size.

Please provide a Certificate of Posting with your Invoices.PLEASE NOTE

C S u.

6 K L.A. Turner

Lighthouse Engineer.
Insured Air Parcel Deliver to instructions ofDespatch by

Addressed to The .Chief-Secretary

The -Secretaria-t

Stanley
V1919Falkland Islands

/

OS2A 
O6» 
GQ26 
nr -t~n LKJ'I L
kJ .J I

■ i~voi 
TTJL

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
Marine Division Branch 3B
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

L, >. -r

[*( -1 SET ?;// )^

Correspondence and your account to 
this address quoting:-

Our reference; MNA 859
and Order Np: MNA 37/i/04

r
To:- Petters Ltd.

Export Department 
Hamble Lane 
Hamble 
Southampton 
S03 5NJ 
FAO Mr, A.



£

Date
r

i_ J

Please supply CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTSTATION - Falkland Islands

With Stores according to the attached list:- F.O.B.

Tailack Stott & Co. Ltd.Sea Freight Deliver to instructions ofDespatch by

V1919

Addressed to 
c.

Stanley
Falkland Islands

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
Marine Division Branch 3B
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext 401

25 AUG 1977

Correspondence and your account to 
this address quoting:- —..
Our reference; 864.

and Order Nq: mna 37/1/04

To:- Mrs. D.H. Moseley
Lighthouse Stores Section
Trinity House Lighthouse Service
Tower Hill
London EC3N 4DH

Town Hall Chambers
32/34 Borough High Street
London’ SE’1' *1W.......................
Tele: 01-403-0802

n
M.R. Sheppard

OS2A
QS^

$

0 Cape Pembroke Lightstation 
;/o* The ’ Chief ’ Secreatry ’ ”

The Secretariat



Order E8&4 - Stores required for Cape Pembroke Lightstation

QUANTITY
3015 Gallons Paraffin Oil
315 Gallons Diesel Oil
6 Gallons Clock Oil

36 Tins Metal Polish
300 Lbs. Cleaning Rags
36 No. Toilet Rolls
36 Packets "0M0” Washing Powder
56 Lbs. Potash

Thermometer for Lantern1 No.
Hydronette1 No.

6 Rolls Steel Wool
18 No. Loose Flannels

Burner Pan No: 3710 for ’’Wellstood” Cooker1 No.
Asbestos Kindlers No:371510 No.
Asbestos Kindlers No:37651 0 No.

x U”x 2^’)1 No.
Asbestos Cooking Mats (9” )4 No.

12”)10 No.
Fyrex Dishes - 2-g- pint - round with lids2 No.
Earthenware Tea Pots pint2 No.

60")3 Pairs
Pillow Cases6 Np.
Flat Plates - 10”6 No.
Cups6 No.
Saucers6 No.
Bucket - 3 Gallon (G.I.)1 No.

Marine Division

25 August 1977

M.R. Sheppard
Department of Trade -

Enamel Roasting Pan (12”

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Dish Cloths (12” x

Sheets (90" x



~8 SEP 1977

Dear Sir
)

SheppardM.R

Would you please return one copy to this Department on 
receipt of the goods,,

Department of Trade
Marine Division
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext 401

Thank you for your letter of 12 August,1977V
I can confirm that the order for stores requested by you 
on 29 June, 1977 Dor the year 1977/78 has been placed with 
Trinity House for action, and I enclose two copies of our 
order for your recordso

The Chief Secre fap^y
The Secretariat(■,;
Stanley
Falkland Islands
South Atlantic

Yours faithfully

Your reference CUS/ 32/3
1

L$>£^Our reference MNA 37/l/O4 (4)

late August, 1977-8 SEP 1977 >
' ----------



DUPLICATE

, ( '■ ■- , i I '

District:...........

Date 19 / <

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:—

-

<- u

too.

<— *>

ZJ -f
■;

Officer in charge.

District.

>- i

Station.:.........

SUBJECT.
{one only)

Ya • S,

8

To the Superintendent,

■N.B — The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
Hll retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an offiH-1 ' jtter to the Secretary, 

-;tv House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.



C-U51

Your reference

Our reference MNA 37/l/04

i 4 OCT 1977 Date 3 October 1977

Dear Sir

CAFE PEMBROKE LIGHTSTATION - ORDER E859

Yours faithfully

4
P.J. G-aule

4^

Department of Trade
Marine Division ~ M S/4

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

The Chief Secretary 
The Secretariat 
Stanley 
Falkland Islands/ 

(>¥• i 
_______^3

This order placed with Petters Ltd,, for spares for the PAZ1 
Engine was despatched to you by insured air parcelcon 12 
September 1 977.1 shall be grateful if you will acknowledge 
receipt of this order in due course.^
The'Cape Pembroke Lightstation annual stores list, order no: 
E8&4 refers, is being processed by Trinity House and, hopefu­
lly, should be on its way to you before too long.



Date 12 October 1977

Ji—

CAFE PEMBROKE LIGHTSTATION - FALKLAND ISLANDSPlease supply

Surface Mail Deliver to instructions ofDespatch by

V1919

L.C. Tucker
Assistant Lighthouse Engineer

OS2A 
0828- 
0G2C- 
08+2- 
-O3T3 
-RSU

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
Marine Division Branch 3B Room 5/2
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP 
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London 
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext 4-02

Correspondence. and your account to 
this address quoting:-

Our reference;

and MNA- Ng: 37/1/OA________

r 'T0:. Trinity House Lighthouse Service 
Engineer-in-Chief’s Dept. 
Trinity House 
Tower Hill 
London EC^N 4BH 
FAO Mr. Macnamara

Addressed io Cape. Pembroke. .Lightstation.
C'0 The Chief Secretary 

The•Secretariat......
Stanley 
Falkland Islands

The renewal and repair of FVB spares and other items according to 
your letter of 10 October 1977 your ref: DAL/TMB/E59O and as set out 
in attached list:



ORDER NO: E866 MNA 37/1/04

PVB SPARES AND LANTERN CLOCK FOR RENEWAL AND REPAIR

QUANTITY ITEMS PART NO: ACTION REQUIRED

2 no: Vapourisers H.25 Renewal

3 no: H.28Bunsen Tubes Renewal

Mantle Carriers2 no: H.11 Renewal
Neck Pieces2 no: H.19 Renewal

Tank Connection Piece1 no: Renewal

Oil pipe to Vapouriser1 no: RenewalH.2

Valves (2H, 5S, 4G, 1L)1 2 no: Reseating

Pressure Gauges2 no: E Renewal

Lantern Clock1 no: Repair

L.C. TUCKER
ASSISTANT LIGHTHOUSE ENGINEER

MARINE 3B

12 OCTOBER 1977
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Your reference

Dear Sir
CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTSTATION

Yours faithfully

AP 3
P.J. Gaule

ft.

Department of Trade
Marine Division Branch 3B
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP

Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

tMi

Our reference MNA 37/*1 /04

I refer to a recent consignment of FVB spares and one Lantern 
clock returned from Cape Pembroke to Trinity House for repair 
and renewal. These repairs have been delayed because Trinity 
House have been unable to trace any paperwork or authorisatioi 
They have now consulted us and we have raised the necessary 
order E866 of which I enclose two copies.
I shall be grateful if in future you will forward such repair 
or replacement requests to this Division but continuetto send 
the items concerned directly to Trinity House, On receipt of 
such requests we will raise an official order toecover all 
necessary action.

Vi VxSu. \

The Chief Secretary
The Secretariat
S t anl ey
Falkland Islandsw (
South Atlantic 1 \ 20 OCT 1977 )*)

--------
<i£Ai'J-0 'A '—

Date 12 October 1977



\2-%
Department of Trade

CUS 32/3Your reference

mna 37/1/04 (4)Our reference

October,1977Date

Dear Sir
Annual Indent 1977/78

1) Thermometer for lantern

2) Burner Pan Mo 3710 for "Wellstood" Cooker
We have been informed that the

Yours faithfully

II
M.R. Sheppard

The Chief Secretary 
The Secretariat 
Stanley
Falkland Islands 
South Atlantic

wl.

Would you please state the required upper and lower limits in Centigrade terms that 
the thermometer is required to register. < - 1 2 g <

4) Bucket - 3 gallon
Again,we have been unable to meet your exact requirements as there is no readily 
available supply of 3 gallon buckets. In the circumstances Trinity House will be 
supplying a 2 gallon bucket.

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext4°1

We have been unable to find a supplier capable of providing enamel pans and in the 
circumstances Trinity House have had to accept an aluminium substitute which I hope 
you will find satisfactory. S

All other items that you have requested are being obtained and will be despatched in 
due course. In the meantime I should be grateful for your early confirmation that the 
alternatives mentioned above are satisfactory.

Further to my letter to you dated 25 August,1977? concerning the annual indent, I 
write to inform you that Trinity House who have been asked to process the order are 
experiencing some difficulty in obtaining the following itemss-

’’Wellstood” Cooker is now obsolete and that consequently 
it is no longer possible to purchase a Burner Pan No 371O«. I should be grateful for your 
views on how long the existing pan is likely to last in the event that consideration 
has to be given to the provision of a new cooker.
3) Fnarnel Roasting Pan



14th November 77
9

1s? 77 regarding

-ho is the iofox*3*tion requested:

1) The u per and lover 11 t$ in Centisrod? for the thermometer is 125

5) A 4) These items vd.ll be satisfactory.

Yours faithfully,

5;
2) Burner Pnn» The Principal deeper has informed r^e that a new pan MO 5710 

or equivalent could possibly be purchased fror.; 5)on Oil Burners Ltd, 
Belvedere Trading Estate, Belvedera head, Taunton, Soruerseto

Hurbcur Master• 
for Chief Secretary.

Mr M.R« Shepherd, 
Department of Trade 
Sunley House, 
90 High Holboxvi, 
London WC1V fop.

?le^ss X'efer to your letter >7/v(&. (4) of 2ZstI» Octobex*n 
the lairxal Indent 1977/73 for Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

Doer Sir,



and Order Nq: j-.ffiA 37/1/0 i
401

9 Jecep:ber 1977Date

Jl_

M R SIDSPPARD

Despatch by . .AIR PARCEL .POST Deliver to instructions of 

Addressed to

V1919

2 NO: BURNER IANS -PT. NO: 3710 OR EQUIVALENT
10 NO: WICKS - FT NO: 3715 OR EQUIVALENT
10 NC-: WICKS - PT KO: 37&5 OP EQUr/ALENT

OS2A 
ossb 
032C 
9&T2 
O&T3 
«SL

N.B. .LEASE PROWS CERTIFICATES OF POSTING 
TOGETHER WITH YOUR INVOICES.

M ta. ctz-

Please supply CA?J P1jm?roke lIGHTSTATICN 
WITH SPARES FOR A DON OIL BURNER :-

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
Marine Division Branch 3B

\ Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP

Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London 
t Telegrams Marbot London WC1 

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

1
SMITH WELL3TOCD (MFG) LTD 
EXPORT SPARES 
BONNY BRIDGE 
STIRLINGSRIPE 
SCOTLAND

F.A.O. MR. CORDIKER

Correspondence and your account to 
this address quoting:- 
Our reference; MN A R 7 0

r
To:-

CAPE.PEMBROKE .LIOHISTATIQN 
C/o THE CHIEF SECRETARY 
THE.SECREPARIAT
STANLEY
FALKLAND ISLANDS
South Atlantic

19 DEC i j ‘



7824th January

Dear Sir,
Cape Pembroke Lighthouse

his item vzas received, on the

Yours faithfully,
c

H.
C]

(hour Master for 
Jef Secretary.

Please refer to your letter MNA 37/l/§4 (4) of 24th October 1977 
reference item 1 "Thermometer for Lantern", his item vzas received, on the 
16th January but unfortunately was received broken.
It will be returned to Trinity House by sea mail which is expected to leave 
the Falklands about the end of January and arrive in the United Kingdom 
about the end of February.

Department of i’rade, 
Marine Division Branch JB, 
Sunley House, 
90 High Holborn, 
London WC IV 6LP.



Our reference

Dear Sir

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTSTATION

Yours faithfully

UG

Department of Trade
Marine Division Branch 3B

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

P.J. G-aule

--

A parcel of P.VOB. spares which you returned to Trinity 
House for repair and renewal and for which we issued order 
no: E866, copies of which were sent to you, was despatched 
to you by surface mail on November 15 1977. A notional 
transit time of about 3 months is used as a basis for mail 
going by this method. I shall therefore be grateful if you 
can confirm whether this parcel has been received so that 
the necessary accounting or other action may take place.

Your reference

MNA 37/1/04

Date \Q March 1978

The Chief Secretary
The Secretariat
St anley ------
Falkland Island's 3/
SOUTH ATLANTIC[>( 20 MAR /'*



DUPLICATE

Station^...

District. 

Date ..19

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:—

0 »

! . ..

Officer in charge.
To the Superintendent,

 District.

SUBJECT.
(one only)

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.



DUPLICATE

-P - IStation.......:..

District'....:.. i ■

Date i 19

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:—

Officer in charge.
To the Superintendent,

... District.-i ■> .

SUBJECT.
(one only)

137]

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.



17.7-73

JJ'PMAKBOT, LOLLOP 7% 0.1

SLCKLTAKY

No J i’^YN 3895 YNA 37/1/01’. of 9th February Cape Pembroke Lighthouse 
spares not. yet received. As stock of H8 autoform mantles 
very low grateful forward 100 air parcel post soonest

^4^1 A .’4?.

■> ---- - ‘r- .

•; JUL rv. r
\s1
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and

18 July l°78Date

Tower Hill

London h'CJK A EH.

J

’ - FALKL/ND ISLANDSbb.oke riJ.'-TS”1/Please supply

F.O.B.With stores as

PROHP? DESPATCH OF TIL'SE

A’

II.R. Sheppard.

Tailack Stott & Co. Ltd.Sea Freight Deliver to instructions ofDespatch by

Cape Pembroke Lightstation

V1919
Stanley
FALKLAND ISLANDS

OS2A
GSPB’
Q82C
GS42
OS?*

London SHI 1 XU 
Tele: 01-405-0802

attached list:

Town Hall Chambers
5 */54 Borough High Street

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
Marine Division Branch 3B
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6L
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext 400

15^8 A*

«✓—<►*** "

K 
V,

Addressed t°c/0-fhe’ Chief' Secretary

• The* Secret-ariat........

r
To:-

i:.L BE APPRECIATED.

correspondence and your account to 
this address quoting -

Qur reference; Ens
•••\ Ng: y//\/Cd._______

1
Tho Lightho■:s(? Stores Sect ion
Trinity Houre Lighthoure d'-• '/• cu-



REQUIREDTRINITY HOUSE LIGHTHOUSE SERVICE - ORDER E?38 - CAPE PEMBROKE STORES

ITEM DESCRIPTIONQUANTITY REQUIRED
Safety Matches.1 Gross

3o Tins Metal Polish.

36 Packets
36 No: Toilet Rolls.

Diesel Oil.225 Gallons
Paraffin.3015 Gallons

I PAINT’S
DESCRIPTIONQUANTITY REQUIRED
Black Gloss Paint.3 Gallons
White Gloss Paint „2 Gallons
Dark Stone Paint.1 Gallon
Light. Stone Paint.'1 Gallon
White Undercoat Paint.2 Gallons
Black Undercoat Paint.3 Gallons
Red Lead.3 Quarts

Department of Trade

Marine 3B
Room 5/6
Sunley House
90 High Holborn

London WC1V 6LP
18 July 1 978

i

■'Z

’0M01 Soap Powder.



Telephone 01-480 6601 Telex 884300 (Dioptric London)

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

for Secretary.

nThe Chief Secretary, 
The Secretariat, 
Port Stanley, 
Falkland Islands.

■TRINITY HOUSE LIGHTHOUSE SERVICE
TRINITY HOUSE ■ TOWER HILL ■ LONDON EC3N 4DH

A replacement has been obtained and is being posted 
to you by air mail today.

When the consignment of general stores ordered by 
the Department of Trade under Order E 864, was delivered 
to you in January this year it is understood that part of 
the order - a thermometer - was found to be broken.

Telegrams Dioptric London EC3N 4DH

From: The Secretaj

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTSTATION

L(S)36o/3/2A/o"rr'’-<
17 AUG 1978 j’j (^August, 1978.

&/



Station.

District.... ■

Date 19

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:—

Officer in charge.
To the Superintendent,

District.

@>9
DUPLICATE

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.

SUBJECT.
{one only}



Your reference POL/31/-4-

Our reference MNA 37/1/02

October 1978Date

Dear Sir

FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT

Yours faithfully

l*
ENC

0

wonder whether it has been mislaid, 
of this list for our records.

The Colonial Secretary 
Colonial Secretary's Office 
Port Stanley 
FALKLAND ISLANDS

L C TUCKER
Assistant Lighthouse Engineer

Department of Trade
Marine Division

Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext 402

© £ Heitor ;

4Z14-

-Tk^-e f'*

At the time the immediate problem was the replacement of two defective fire 
extinguishers, and subsequently some additional extinguishers were shipped to you 
from England. But no mention was made of the Automatic Fire Escape and we have no 
indication whether or not it has been included in the surveys made by the Superintendent 
of the Fire Brigade. As this fire escape is now some fourteen years old it should be 
given a thorough inspection to ensure that it is still in a suitable condition for 
use, if this has not already been done. The enclosed annual routine includes the 
major points to be checked and I would be grateful if you would confirm that arrange­
ments have been made for these checks to be carried out. I would add that although 
the Cape Pembroke escape was not manufactured by the firm that makes the Davy escape 
it is in fact of the same type and all the checks in the enclosed routine apply 
equally to both makes of equipment.

I refer to your letter of 11 March 192,6 concerning the servicing of firefighting 
equipment at Cape Pembroke lighthouse. You stated that a list of the appliances at 
the lighthouse would be forwarded, but I have been unable to trace such a list and

I would be grateful if you would forward a copy

11 OCT 1978



AUTOMATIC FIRE ESCAPES

The following checks should be carried out

Note

The speed at which the rope passes through the apparatus is controlled
by a friction brake. Lubrication of any kind will affect this brake
and cause it to slip. USE NO OIL OR GREASE.

Inspect apparatus including rope and slings for signs of dirt.1.
Clean as necessary.

2. Inspect all parts for damage. Major fraying or failure of slings
or outer cover of rope should be rectified by makers.

3- Check smooth operation of rotating mechanism by lowering a man or
suitable weight for a few feet on one sling.

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
MAR 3B

on Automatic Fire Escapes of
the DAVY type at intervals not exceeding one year.



7827th October

Dear Sir,

Yours faithfully,

Mr. R. Stewart
Superintendent, Stanley Fire Brigade.

I enclose a copy of a letter received from the Department of Trade 
regarding the firefighting equipment at Cape Pembroke Lighthouse.

It would be appreciated if you could provide the necessary information 
requested in this letter as well as carrying out an inspection of the Automatic 
Fire Escape in accordance with the attached ’ ’Annual routine*1.

Harbour Master.



fq 3

From:-Supt.Fire Brigade.

ICth October 1973.

CAPS PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE.

AUTOMATIC FIRE ESCAPE.

as

FIRE APPLIANCES.

Nu-Swift Ltd. Two.

C1
V

R Stewart
Supt.Fire Brigade.

One.
Two.
Five. 
Two. 
One.

To:-Customs and Harbour Department, 
cc. Director Public Works.

As requested,from your communication of the 27th October,the 
following is my report.

J'

Automatic Fire Escape.
2 gallon Foam.Extinguishers.
2 gallon Co2 Water 51 
51b Co2 gas Extinguishers.
10 gallon foam fire engine.
2Kg dry powder extinguishers.

List of extinguishers:- 
Merry Weather.

I also inspected all fire appliances in the building, all 
extinguishers are visually checked for corrosion or any-other 
defects. One extinguisher was withdrawn from service and replaced 
by the only remaining extinguisher in the store-room. This was a 
2 gallon Co2 water extinguisher.

I have given this piece of equipment a thorough inspection 
indicated, in your letter,! also took the precaution of testing 

the rope oh the ground by securing one end to a fixed point and 
with the aid of the two lighthouse keepers,we set too,hauling on 
the rope. After this preliminary test,I then,went up to the platform 
at the top of the lighthouse,1 read the instructions,then lowered 
myself to the ground,very quick,very effective. I will make an 
annual check on this equipment and will keep you informed.



WS/52/-5

MFA 37/1/02 15th November 78

2

5
I

2

Yours faithfully,

—"CHIEF SECRETARY

I
US

2-gallon foam extinguishers 
2-gallon C02 water extinguishers 
51b CO2 gas extinguishers 
10-gallon foam fire engine 
Pkg dry powder extinguishers

2
1

The following is a list of the firefighting appliances at the 
lighthouse

Dear Sir,

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE - FIREFIGHTING EQUIPMENT
I refer to your letter; of 5th October 1978.
The Superintendent of the Fire Brigade has recently inspected 

all the firefighting equipment at Cape Pembroke Lighthouse and as 
a result of his inspection one 2 gallon C02 water extinguisher has 
been replaced. Otherwise he reports all well including the auto­
matic fire escape which he carefully checked in accordance with the 
annual routine enclosed with your letter. He has promised to make 
an annual check of this equipment in future and we will pass on his 
reports to you.

Mr. L. C. Tucker,
Assistant Lighthouse Engineer, 
Department of Trade, 
Marine Division, 
Sunley House, 
90 High Holbom, 
LONDON, WC1V 6LP.



/0<3 .
— _ /

Your reference

Our reference

Date

Bear Sir

Yours faithfully

P.J. Gaule

1 shall be grateful if you will confirm receipt of both 
these consignments in order that necessary or other 
accounting action may take place.

Department of Trade
Marine Division Branch
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

OA 37/1/04
2 March 1979

Chief Secretary 
The Secretariat 
Stanley 
Falkland Island; 
SOUTH ATLANTIC

1 4 MA!? J/9

In late December 1973, the general stores requested by 
you - order 2938 refers - were shipped to you via Trinity 
House Lighthouse Service.

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHT STAT I ON..
On 3rd of January 1979 ? the items on order E966 - spares 
for a PAZ1 Petters’ engine, were despatched to you by Air 
Parcel.

CuSl^H

67 14 MAiW9j*



Station.

District...

Date 19

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:

Officer in charge.
To the Superintendent,

 District.

SUBJECT.
(one only)

10
DUPLICATE

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.



22nd March 79

1979.

9Yours faithfully
(

for Harbour Master.

Cape Pembroke Lighthouseo
(^5C>>—Please refer to your letter MNA 3 7/^/04 of 2nd March,

I confirm that the spares for the Petter’s engine on order No E 966 have been 
received,,

Dear Sir,

Order No E 938® All the items have been received with the exception of the 
Diesel Oil. The supply vessel from the United Kingdom is expeeted to arrive in the 
Falkland Islands at the end of this month and the Diesel Oil could well be on board. I will inform you as soon as possible regarding this.

Department of Trade & Industry, 
Marine Division, 
Sunley House, 
90, High Holborn, 
London, Y/.C- IV 6L&"



2O.L,.79

MARBOT LONDON '.VC1LTF
AIM

YRTEL 27/JULY CAPE PE BROKE LIGHTHOUSE. AUTOFORM MANTLES NOT RECEIVEDNo no

GRATEFUL AIR PARCEL POST 100 SOON AS POSSIBLE.

MYLETTER 22/MARCH DIESEL OIL NOT RECEIVED GRATEFUL ORDER 750 GALLONS

SECRETARY

6'. i



402

r

X^/VD ISV£L J

Please supply CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE STATION - FALKLAND ISLANDS

of Diesel Oil.750 Gallons

Please keep this office informed of despatch details.NOTE

.... Deliver to Instructions of

/addressed to

VI819

Despatch by . Sea-Freight
Cape Pembroke Lightstation
The' 'Chief* 'Secretary 
The Secretariat

L.C. Tucker
Assistant Lighthouse Engineer

Stahley......
Falkland Islands 
SOUTH ATLANTIC

OS2A

To:- Trinity House Lighthouse Service 
Engineer-in-Chief1s Department 
Lighthouse Stores Section 
Trinity House 
Tower Hill 
LONDON EC3N 4DH

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
Marine Division Branch 3B
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP 
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London 
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

F

.Ta.l.lack Stott & Co. Ltd.
Town Hall Chambers
.32/34.Borough High Street
LONDON SE1 1XU 

.T.e.l:..QlrAQ3rp802

< 'i>irr.\pt»iub’tice and your account to 
this address quotnix -

Qmlj9 f9r0 no p :, 14 N A 37/1 /04 
and Order No: 0 0 5 

M'

Date April 1979



11
PLICATE

Station.

District.

Date 19
Sir,

I beg to submit the following report:—

Officer in charge.
To the S zip er int endent,

District.

SUBJECT.
(one only)

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cover of an official letter to the Secretary, 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.3.



Vvit-v a—y

FROM DEPT OF TRADE MARINE DIVISION LONDON ’W.€ <
SRL NO 3089 OF 7/12/79 r

TO CHEIF SECRETARY,THE SECRETARIAT STANLEY-FALKLAND ISLANDS
'J

REGARDS QAULE.

NNNN

SENT 1125 7/12/79 DO

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTHOUSE
PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF DIESEL OIL ON ORDER NO E995, ST1 
GENERATOR SET ON ORDER NO E991 AND CARBON BRUSHES ON ORDER 1046. 
REPLY BY LETTER WILL SUFFICE.

.. • L .'J- ;

VTVVv ilSj/'

i y/t

214 GOVERNOR FK 
printergrams
214 GOVERNOR FK
TKS
214 GOVERNOR FK
264084 MARBOT G

> ft 9-vR- -^3 sS-ajJu-tSV- -(ML .

io . (• ’7C?,



CUS/J2/J

792Ath December

Dear Sir,
Cape Pembroke Lighthouse - Stores

Ij No. 3089 of 7th December

Yours faithfully,

uw

Diesel Oil, requested on Order No. E995;
STI Generator set, requested on Order No. E991; and 
Carbon Brushes, requested on Order No. 1046.

I can now confirm the safe receipt here of the stores listed in 
your telegram, namely -

-
CHIEF SECRETARY

p

Mr. P. J. Gaule,
Room 5/6,
Department of Trade,
Marine Division Branch 3B,
Sunley House, 
90, High Holborn, 
LONDON, WC1V 6LP.

Would you kindly refer to your telegrai 
1979.



Ifc2,
CUS/32/3

22nd April 00

Dear Sirs,

faithfully,Your:

CHIEF SECRETARY
UW

Report No. 14
Account of stores received July - December 1979
Account of oil July - December 1979
PVB spares stock list as at 31st December 1979.

I forward herewith the undermentioned reporto from the 
Principal Keeper, Cape Pembroke Lighthouse:-

Dept, of Trade & Industry,
Marine Division,
Sunley House, 
90 High Holborn, 
LONDON, LIC1V 6LP.



21 April 1981Date
“I

AR)r

Mr TanksF.A.O.
*L

KV

CAPE PEMBROKE LIGHTSTATION - FALKLAND ISLANDSPlease supply

SPARES FOR 50 MM HOOD P.V. BURNER.

Item H15. Perforated Cone Basket.80 OFF
Heating Lamp.Item H7.1 OFF

Please supply a Certificate of Posting with your Invoice.NOTE: 1.

N

IrVU?^04’

Insured Air ParcelDespatch by Deliver to Instructions of 

Cape Pembroke Lightstation

V1919

R Mitchell (Engineers) Ltd 
Caxton Street North 
Silvertown Y/ay 
London E16 1JW

L C Tucker
Assistant Lighthouse Engineer

SSL 
5^

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
Marine Division Branch 3B
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6LP
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

Correspondence and your account to 
this address quoting:-

Our r?fen?nce; MNA 37/1/O1
?nd Qrdftr No* 1197______

0S2A

AddreS3edJ7o Sedrb-Sry
The Secretariat 
’Stanley.........................
Falkland Islands

r
To:-



l(H

/KI I .

/ 19 <?/Date

... Sir,

CtA< »<£ZJ^ UJL<J J2^Z

3
ci

3

L

2.

>

■r>

I-

District.

/
2<

Station.

District. k/5) S

V
• ■: ■.

SUBJECT, 
(one only)

To the Superintendent,

...................... ................  
Officer in charge.

Cjr

Oj S

15
STATION COPY

I beg to submit the Tollowing report:—



I - A 4Z

Date 19< •
Sir,

I beg to submit the following report:—

X
/-r

r7'7-tc<>

5"
n

To the Superintendent,

District.

SUBJECT 
(one only)

to be submitted to the £ 
------1 an official letter

Officer in charge.

3 0 /s

7 X^6rrt

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are t_ ’ 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under covZr77 Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.8. COVer of Superintendent who 

to the Secretaryt

C 6 ■■ b

,9
DUPLICATE

District:.'.;...>'

Stationl.:i.LL.^.X^.‘^^^ ' -



DUPLICATE

;"k ? A A

C «

Date

Sir,

I beg to submit the following report:—

<CCC.cc ' J?-’

[■

- 4 /Aa,

To the Superintendent,

.District.

SUBJECT 
(one only)

f-CjX ,W-,v

to be submitted to the r
-1 an official lett^oTh^

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are t ' 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under covZr7f Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.8. ° e of Superintendent who 

--cretary,

•y'l C.

Officer in charge.

19

District.

Station

5T/-1.-JU.-



165

I

Date
“1

F.A.O. ’ Mr Cordiner
L. J

CAPE PEMBROICE LIGHTSTATION - FALKLAND ISLANDS.PIgsso supply
iSpares for Don Oil Burner,

Wicks for 8 inch size burner.TO OFF

NOTE: Please supply a Certificate of Posting with your Invoice.

bv-'o(L

Air Parcel PostDespatch by Deliver to Instructions of 

Cape Pembroke Lightstation

V1919

ii

i

i

OS2A
OS2B
OS2C
OS12
OS13 
RSI.
DEL

L C Tucker
Assistant Lighthouse Engineer

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE
Marine Division Branch 3B
Sunley House 90 High Holborn London WC1V 6L^
Telex 264084 Answer Back MARBOT London
Telegrams Marbot London WC1

Telephone 01-405 6911 ext

28 July 1?8T

Smith & VZellstood (Mfg) Ltd
Bonnybridge
Stirlingshire
Scotland

JP>rM'Sponc/<.'n<.*c* and your account to 
this address quoting:- > „ \

■ v • •*’•4

Qsmgfejngnggi-j^NA_37/17 04
_ L2_2 7__

Addressed tq ............................................c/ o The Chief Sec?;etary 
The Secretariat 
Stanley
Falkland Islands 
South Atlantic

r
To:-



STATION COPY

Station.

District.

Date 19
Sir,

I beg to submit the following report:—

To the Slip er int endent,

 District.

16

■ Lt?'1 

e

SUBJECT
(one only)

Officer-in 'charge.



10DUPLICATE

T'£>■'! Ar'. K «~-Station,
..An "t> f'r 4c «< r nj ’. .District,

£7 . 19 <9tDate

Sir,
I beg to submit the following report:—

rnj' /D -x.;•

4LLC-

1 R c u. • t
i c. k<

District.

SUBJECT
{one only)

r- £ >T £' v < />

N.B.—The original and duplicate of this report are ( * 
will retain the Duplicate and forward the Original under cowr7f 
Trinity House, Tower Hill, London, E.C.8.

/ d«

a a? .

,C:...............
Officer in charge.

to be submitted to the Superintendent who 
cf an official letter to the Secretary,

To the Superintendent, 
0;-' ' ;


